FORM PTO-1595		
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
	Attorney Docket No.: 056390-0001-US	
To the Commissioner for Patents		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michael J. Abrams		
Christen M. Giandomenico Barry A. Murrer	Name: Johnson Matthey, Inc.	
Jean F. Vollano		
	Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Yes 🛛 No		
	Street Address: P.O. Box 733	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Valley Force, PA 19482-0733	
Confirmation of Assignment	Country: USA	
Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Other		
Execution Date: January 6, 1989	🗀 Yes 🖾 No	
4 37 4 31 4		
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:		
in the document is being mod togenier with a new application the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 5,072,011 and 5,244,919		
Additional numbers attached: Yes XNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 	
bonbonning dobinnent should be matted.		
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41); \$80.00	
	Enclosed	
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310	
Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	
Street Address 1111 D. 1	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)	
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004		
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Paul N. Kokulis		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date: September 9, 2004		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4		

' 09 2004 3:49 PM FR

RightFax

9/8/04 9:39 PAGE 003/007 Fax

Fax Server

00/25/2004 700109798

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93)		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
Attomey Docket No.: 056390-0001-US		
To the Commissioner for Patents	Albiney Docket ((0., 050590-0004-055	
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	neof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Michael J. Abrams	Name: Johnson Matthey, Inc.	
Christen M. Giandomenico Barry A. Murrer	Hame, Johnson Manney, me.	
Jean F. Vollano		
Jean P. Volsans	Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Yes X No	1	
	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Valley Force, PA 19482-0733	
a D. INature of conveyance:	Country: USA	
Confirmation of Assignment	Councy: Obr	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
C Other		
Execution Date: January 6, 1989	Yes 🖾 No	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 5,072,011 and 5,244,919		
Additional numbers attached: 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
correspondence concerning document should be		
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.P.R. \$3.41): \$80.00	
Name: Paul N. Kokuiis	7. Total fee (37 C.P.R. §3.41): <u>\$80.00</u>	
Manie: Fan N. Kokuns	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310	
Internal Addresses Manness I will a Martine F.T.	The second of the second of the second secon	
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	
Lusioner 110. 09029	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)	
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip; 20004		
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ferencies information in the state of the second se		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Paul N. Kokulis		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date: August 25, 2004		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 4		

CH \$30.00 500310 5072011

1. MA (202200) 1

-ax

9/8/04 9:39 PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This document is intended to confirm the ownership of Johnson Matthey Inc. in and to all right, title and interest in U.S. Patents 5,072,011 and 5,244,919 and the invention described therein.

The attached Assignment to Johnson Matthey Inc. was executed by the inventors on January 6. 1989 and recorded on January 13, 1989 on Reel 5019. Frame 805-806. The Assignment provides for the transfer to Johnson Matthey Inc. of all right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application "executed on even date herewith". That U.S. application is Application No. 07/296,776, filed on January 13, 1989 and subsequently abandoned in favor of a continuation thereof, Application No. 07/602,931 which issued as U.S. Patent 5,072,011. A divisional of said patent was also subsequently granted as U.S. Patent 5,244,919.

As the Assignment involves transfer of all rights to "the invention as described in the aforesaid application", to wit, Application No. 07/296,776, it follows that the Assignment applies equally to the continuation of Application No. 07/298,776, now U.S. Patent 5,072,011, and its subsequent divisional U.S. Patent 5,244,919 so that Johnson Matthey Inc. is the sole and exclusive owner of said U.S. patents and the inventions described therein.

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

1-WA/2239778.1

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0042

「「「「「「「「」」」」」

RightFax

State of the second

9/8/04 9:39 PAGE 005/007 Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, MICHAEL J. ABRAMS, whose Post Office address is Creek Road, RD No. 2, Box 31, Clemmore, Pennsylvania 19343, CHRISTEN M. GIANDOMENICO, whose Post Office address is 137 Heritage Lane, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, BARRY A. MURRER, whose Post Office address is 17 Carnarvon Road, Reading Berkshire, R91 38B, England and JEAN F. VOLLAND, whose Post Office address is 126 Talgrath Court, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Pt(IV) COMPLEXES as fully set forth and described in the U.S. application as executed on even date.

AND WHEREAS, JOHNSON MATTHEY, INC., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, located at Valley Borge, Pennsylvania 19482-0733 is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to the seid invention and Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, his entire right, title will interest to the sold invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the effortsaid application, together with the right of priority under the International

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0043

RightFax

「「「「「「「「「」」」」

9/8/04 9:39 PAGE 006/007 Fax Server

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any papers required by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention to the extent hereby transferred by ASSIGNORS.

ASSIGNORS further agree, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE to the full extent of ASSIGNORS' ability to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have on the date below indicated, affixed their signatures henoto as follows:

6/89

Date Date

RECORDED PATENT & PAUEMARK INFERE

JAN 13 89

OMPRISSIONER OF PATIENTS AND THADEPLIJONS DEFINE

and is Maranne

Macoage di Abransi

TOTAL PAGE 05 **

PATENT REEL: 015116 FRAME: 0044a7 **

RECORDED: 08/25/2004